Complete system capability including
system design & equipment supply for:
I power & distribution transformers
I HV/MV/LV switchgears
I automation (industrial & buildings)
I industrial control & distribution equipment
I power management with tailor made
 solutions (energy efficiency & intelligent

> Rated frequency : 50/60Hz
> Installation site : Indoor
> Technical standard : IEC 60044-1, (IEC 61869-1&2)
> Burden power factor : cos x =0.8 (lagging)
> Technical standard : IEC 60044-2, (IEC 61869-1&3)
Complete System Page 18
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
Adecon Contactors
Conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
  Maximum Maximum rate current
  rated for motor control  3 ~ AC3  Maximum
 Model operational (3 phase 415V, 50/60Hz 230V 46/480V 575V thermal current
  voltage for AC3 Duty) HP HP HP Ith (θ o 40oC)
AX3-006 690V 6 A - - - 10 A
AX3-009 690V 9 A 3 5 7.5 25 A
AX3-012 690V 12 A 3 7.5 10 25 A
AX3-018 690V 18 A 5 10 15 32 A
AX3-025 690V 25 A 7.5 15 20 40 A
AX3-032 690V 32 A 10 20 25 50 A
AX3-040 690V 40 A 10 30 30 60 A
AX3-050 690V 50 A 15 40 40 80 A
AX3-065 690V 65 A 20 50 50 80 A
AX3-080 690V 80 A 30 60 60 125 A
AX3-095 690V 95 A 30 60 60 125 A
AD3-115 1000V 115 A 40 75 100 200 A
AD3-150 1000V 150 A 50 100 125 250 A
AD3-185 1000V 185 A 60 125 150 275 A
AD3-225 1000V 225 A 75 150 150 315 A
AD3-265 1000V 265 A 75 150 200 350 A
AD3-330 1000V 330 A 100 200 250 400 A
AD3-400 1000V 400 A 125 250 300 500 A
AD3-500 1000V 500 A 200 400 500 700 A
AD3-630 1000V 630 A 300 600 800 1000 A
Complete System Page 19
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
Adecon Inverters
Adecon frequency inverter series incorporates high technological software & integrated hardware designed for complex load

Computer MAX P&P, Power factor regulators
   Power Nr. Alarm Size
 Type Code supply Relays  Relay
 Computer Max P&P 6  [*] R10871 400 Vac  6 Yes (*) 144x144
 Computer Max P&P 12 [*] R10872 400 Vac 12 Yes (*) 144x144
 Computer Max P&P 6  [*] R10871002 400 Vac  6 Yes (*) 144x144
FAST reactive energy Regulators, (static capacitor banks)
Computer Smart III-F, Power factor regulators for static capacitor banks, 144x144
   Measuring/    Earth
 Type Code Power supply No.  Alarm  Switching leakage, Communication
   voltage V  steps  relay  unit  Icapacitor
 Computer SMART*-F6  [*] R13951 100-520  6 Yes EMF/ EMB Yes Yes
 Computer SMART*-F12 [*] R13962 100-520 12 Yes EMF/ EMB Yes Yes
Computer MAX-F P&P, Power factor regulators for static switching, 144x144
   Measuring/    Earth
 Type Code Power supply No.  Alarm Switching leakage Communication
   voltage V steps relay unit Icapacitor
 Computer Max 6f [*] R10851 400 6 - EMF/ EMB
 Computer Max 12f [*] R10862 400 12 - EMF/ EMB
Complete System Page 22
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
After disconnecting the
capacitors:
J Overload in capacitors
J Problems with
   electronic controls
J Transformer vibrations
Faults Causes Solutions Equipment
Neutral overload in
lines for:
J Lighting
J Computers
Overheating and
overload in:
J Phase cables
J Transformers
J Motors
J Automatic circuit
   breakers
Trips in:
J Earth leakage circuit
J Breakers
Unbalanced lines +
Harmonics in neutral
Resonance in the
capacitor bank with the
transformer as a result
of existing harmonics
Circulation of third
harmonic (homopolar)
Existence of
harmonics
in different ranges
Existence of high
frequency current
leakages, caused by
EMI filters
Unequal distribution of
single phase loads
Detuned filter
banks OPTIM FR
P&P, OPTIM FRE,
FAR Q
* TSA, FB3
blocking systems
* AFQ active filters
* LCL, FAR-Q
absorption filters
* AFQ Active filters
* Reactors LR (1)
* Immunized earth